

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited, Mumbai invites online competitive bids in Two Bids system (Part I & II) for following tendered items through MDL e-procurement portal for the following:

| Tender No.  | Description   | Tender Date | Closing Date            |
|---|---|-------------|-------------------------|
| GM(M)/PPC/2000006926 E-tender ID - 2017_MDL_71466_1 | Survey of site, Manufacturing, Testing & Inspection at manufacturer's works, packing & forwarding, Transportation, Supply, unloading at site, Installation, Testing, measuring of required Lux with calibrated Lux meter and Commissioning of LED based Lighting fixtures at Workshop A, B, D and Cradle Assembly Shop at East Yard of MDL on buyback basis of existing HPMV fittings in Workshop A, B and workshop D as per scope of work. | 08.12.2017  | 12.01.2018 at 14.00 Hrs |
| GM(M)/PPC/2000006938 E-tender ID - 2017_MDL_71467_1 | Supply, Installation & Commissioning of Discharge Resistance Unit 500 V, 2400 A 1200 KW.  | 08.12.2017  | 12.01.2018 at 14.00 Hrs |

1) For more details and downloading of the Tender Enquiry, interested bidders are advised to visit our e-procurement portal <http://eprocuremdl.nic.in>, & website [www.mazdock.com](http://www.mazdock.com) > Tenders > Shipbuilding - Material Purchase >  
2) Only e-offers submitted on-line through MDL's e-procurement portal will be considered. 3) It is also mandatory for all bidders to get enrolled on the e-procurement portal for participating in e-tenders. 4) Further corrigendum, if any will not be published in Press. Bidders are requested to keep visiting MDL's e-procurement portal and website for further corrigendum / extension etc. if any.  
Tel. No. (022) 2376 3249 / 3246 / 3251, Fax No. : (022) 2373 8151, Email : [pchoudhary@mazdock.com](mailto:pchoudhary@mazdock.com), [acmadke@mazdock.com](mailto:acmadke@mazdock.com) GM (M)

**Home First Finance Company India Private Limited**  
CIN:U65990MH2010PTC240703, Website: [homefirstindia.com](http://homefirstindia.com) Phone No.: 180030008425 **NOTICE**  
Email ID: [loanfirst@homefirstindia.com](mailto:loanfirst@homefirstindia.com)

The (borrower/s) Ashok Kumar has sought financial assistance from Home First Finance Company Ltd. (HFFC) for purchasing security premises mentioned in schedule hereunder written from Anant Raj Industries Ltd (builder/developer) by creating equitable mortgage in favour of HFFC in respect of said security premises. The borrower(s) having failed to repay or regularize their said loan account after receipt of Demand Notice dated 23/06/2017 under S13 (2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of the Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (said Act). In such circumstances, the borrower having grossly failed to abide by the Loan Agreement dated 27/05/2013, Recall of loan by HFFC, calling upon the builder to terminate/ cancel the Sale Agreement and the said builder/developer shall hand over vacant and peaceful possession of the said security premises to HFFC upon payments of the outstanding and due amounts in the event the Borrower/s fail to settle his/her/their loan account with HFFC by paying the amounts outstanding as mentioned in schedule hereunder written within 7 days from publication hereof.

All persons having any right, title, interest, claim or demand into, upon or against the said security premises or any part thereof by way of inheritance, mortgage, possession, sale, gift, lease, lien, charge, trust, maintenance, development rights, easement or otherwise howsoever are hereby required to make the same known in writing to the undersigned at their office with documentary proofs in support of claim, within 7 days from the date hereof, failing which the transfer of said premises to HFFC shall be completed without reference to such claim or objection & the same, if any, shall be considered as waived

**DESCRIPTION OF THE SECURED ASSET TAKEN POSSESSION OF**

| Description of the charged/ mortgaged property (All the part and parcel of the property consisting of)      | Amount O/s as on 12/12/2017 (in Rs.)                                   |
|---|--|
| AnantRaj Aashray, Japanese Zone, NIC (M), Neemran, Alwar, Tower-A, Unit No. 422, Fourth Floor, Plot No. 235 | Rs. 4,65,020/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Sixty-Five Thousand and Twenty Only) |

Place: Alwar Date: 13/12/2017 Authorised Officer, Home First Finance Company India Private Limited

**Home First Finance Company India Private Limited**  
CIN:U65990MH2010PTC240703, Website: [homefirstindia.com](http://homefirstindia.com) Phone No.: 180030008425 **NOTICE**  
Email ID: [loanfirst@homefirstindia.com](mailto:loanfirst@homefirstindia.com)

The (borrower/s) Sandeep Bhargava has sought financial assistance from Home First Finance Company Ltd. (HFFC) for purchasing security premises mentioned in schedule hereunder written from Anant Raj Industries Ltd (builder/developer) by creating equitable mortgage in favour of HFFC in respect of said security premises. The borrower(s) having failed to repay or regularize their said loan account, in such circumstances, the borrower having grossly failed to abide by the Loan Agreement dated 19/10/2012, Recall of loan by HFFC, calling upon the builder to terminate/ cancel the Sale Agreement and the said builder/developer shall hand over vacant and peaceful possession of the said security premises to HFFC upon payments of the outstanding and due amounts in the event the Borrower/s fail to settle his/her/their loan account with HFFC by paying the amounts outstanding as mentioned in schedule hereunder written within 7 days from publication hereof.

All persons having any right, title, interest, claim or demand into, upon or against the said security premises or any part thereof by way of inheritance, mortgage, possession, sale, gift, lease, lien, charge, trust, maintenance, development rights, easement or otherwise howsoever are hereby required to make the same known in writing to the undersigned at their office with documentary proofs in support of claim, within 7 days from the date hereof, failing which the transfer of said premises to HFFC shall be completed without reference to such claim or objection & the same, if any, shall be considered as waived

**DESCRIPTION OF THE SECURED ASSET TAKEN POSSESSION OF**

| Description of the charged/ mortgaged property (All the part and parcel of the property consisting of) | Amount O/s as on 12/12/2017 (in Rs.)  |
|--|---|
| AnantRaj Aashray, Japanese Zone, NIC (M), Neemran, Alwar, Tower-B, Unit-019                            | Rs. 8,52,537/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Fifty-Two Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty-Seven Only) |

Place: Mahendergarh Date: 13/12/2017 Authorised Officer, Home First Finance Company India Private Limited

**CANTABIL RETAIL INDIA LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: B-16, Lawrence Road Industrial Area, Delhi - 110035  
CIN: L74899DL1989PLC034995 Website: [www.cantabilinternational.com](http://www.cantabilinternational.com) Tel: 91-11-27156381/82 Telefax: 91-11-27156383

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars   | Standalone                |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
|---------|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
|         |   | Quarter Ended             |                           | Half Year Ended           |                           | Year Ended                |                         |
|         |   | 30.09.2017<br>(Unaudited) | 30.06.2017<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2016<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2017<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2016<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2017<br>(Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations  | 4,085.86                  | 4,493.39                  | 3,674.16                  | 8,579.25                  | 6,870.84                  | 16,157.79               |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)      | 36.32                     | 138.53                    | 58.39                     | 174.86                    | 105.20                    | 468.98                  |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | 88.09                     | 137.06                    | 54.23                     | 225.15                    | 101.04                    | 463.92                  |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)       | 58.70                     | 80.17                     | 57.93                     | 138.86                    | 121.35                    | 406.79                  |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)                                     | 38.52                     | 86.89                     | 40.28                     | 125.41                    | 109.59                    | 383.26                  |
| 6       | Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)  | 1,632.76                  | 1,632.76                  | 1,632.76                  | 1,632.76                  | 1,632.76                  | 1,632.76                |
| 7       | Reserve excluding revaluation reserves  |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           | 6,638.99                |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (EPS)(Face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) :                   |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
|         | (a) Basic   | 0.36                      | 0.49                      | 0.35                      | 0.85                      | 0.74                      | 2.49                    |
|         | (b) Diluted   | 0.36                      | 0.49                      | 0.35                      | 0.85                      | 0.74                      | 2.49                    |

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended 30.09.2017. Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter/Year ended are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website [www.cantabilinternational.com](http://www.cantabilinternational.com) & also use following URL links:  
NSE- [https://nseindia.com/companytracker/cmtracker.jsp?symbol=CANTABIL&cName=cmtracker\\_nsedef.css#](https://nseindia.com/companytracker/cmtracker.jsp?symbol=CANTABIL&cName=cmtracker_nsedef.css#)  
BSE- <http://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/94d27084-9df2-4e1d-abec-c77e20cc6595.pdf> &  
Company Website URL:- [http://cantabilinternational.com/invstr\\_pdf/Quarterhalf-year\\_ended-30.09.2017.pdf](http://cantabilinternational.com/invstr_pdf/Quarterhalf-year_ended-30.09.2017.pdf).
  - The above unaudited financial results were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th December, 2017. The review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the Stock Exchanges.
  - The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) from 1st April 2017 with transition date being 1st April 2016 and accordingly unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2017 are in compliance with the Ind-AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended), and accordingly, erstwhile Indian Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (IGAAP) results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2016, Half year ended 30th September, 2016 and year ended 31st March, 2017 have been restated to make the results comparable. The format for unaudited quarterly results as prescribed in SEBI's circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated 30th November, 2015 has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI's circular dated 5th July, 2016, Ind AS and Schedule III (Division II) to the Companies Act, 2013 applicable to companies that are required to comply with Ind AS.
  - Reconciliation of the net profit for the quarter ended 30th September, 2016, half year ended 30th September, 2016 and year ended 31st March, 2017 as reported under erstwhile IGAAP and as restated under Ind AS is as under:

**Statement of Assets & Liabilities**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

| Particulars                              | As at 30th September, 2017 | As at 31st March, 2017 |
|--|----------------------------|------------------------|
| <b>1) Non- Current Assets</b>            |                            |                        |
| a) Property, plant and equipment         | 5,471.25                   | 5,597.88               |
| b) Capital work-in-progress              | 26.38                      | 18.60                  |
| c) Investment Property                   | 509.96                     | 513.23                 |
| d) Other intangible assets               | 38.12                      | 31.35                  |
| e) Financial Assets                      |                            |                        |
| (i) Investment                           | -                          | -                      |
| (ii) Loans                               |                            |                        |
| - Security Deposit                       | 682.72                     | 574.64                 |
| (iii) Other financial assets             | -                          | -                      |
| f) Deferred Tax Assets (net)             | 300.10                     | 344.45                 |
| g) Other non-current assets              | 373.93                     | 373.93                 |
|  | <b>7,402.47</b>            | <b>7,454.07</b>        |
| <b>2) Current Assets</b>                 |                            |                        |
| a) Inventories                           | 7,964.94                   | 7,332.70               |
| b) Financial assets                      |                            |                        |
| (i) Investments                          | 13.04                      | 12.83                  |
| (ii) Trade receivables                   | 1,169.53                   | 982.33                 |
| (iii) Cash & cash equivalents            | 257.88                     | 98.03                  |
| (iv) Bank balance other than (iii) above | -                          | -                      |
| (v) Loans                                | -                          | -                      |
| (vi) Other financial assets              | 63.52                      | 31.40                  |
| c) Other current assets                  | 463.61                     | 307.44                 |
|  | <b>9,932.52</b>            | <b>8,764.73</b>        |
| <b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>                      | <b>17,334.98</b>           | <b>16,218.80</b>       |
| <b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>            |                            |                        |
| <b>Equity</b>                            |                            |                        |
| a) Equity Share capital                  | 1,632.76                   | 1,632.76               |
| b) Other Equity                          | 6,899.91                   | 6,638.99               |
|  | <b>8,532.67</b>            | <b>8,271.75</b>        |
| <b>Liabilities</b>                       |                            |                        |
| <b>1) Non-current liabilities</b>        |                            |                        |
| a) Financial Liabilities                 |                            |                        |
| (i) Borrowings                           | 445.35                     | 356.98                 |
| (ii) Trade Payables                      | 8.85                       | 5.41                   |
| (iii) Other financial liabilities        |                            |                        |
| - Security Received                      | 617.02                     | 527.57                 |
| b) Provisions                            | 206.99                     | 209.04                 |
| c) Other non-current liabilities         | -                          | -                      |
|  | <b>1,278.21</b>            | <b>1,099.00</b>        |
| <b>2) Current Liabilities</b>            |                            |                        |
| a) Financial Liabilities                 |                            |                        |
| (i) Borrowings                           | 3,789.93                   | 3,545.85               |
| (ii) Trade Payables                      |                            |                        |
| - Due to Micro and Small Enterprises     | -                          | -                      |
| - Due to Others                          | 2,963.62                   | 2,679.67               |
| (iii) Other financial liabilities        | 422.25                     | 311.72                 |
| b) Other current Liabilities             | 183.45                     | 159.09                 |
| c) Provisions                            | 164.86                     | 151.71                 |
|  | <b>7,524.10</b>            | <b>6,848.05</b>        |
| <b>TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>      | <b>17,334.98</b>           | <b>16,218.80</b>       |

| Particulars   | Quarter ended 30.09.2016 | Half year ended 30.09.2016 | Year ended March 31.03.2017 |
|---|--------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Net Profit After Tax as reported under Previous GAAP                | 72.81                    | 147.78                     | 487.89                      |
| Effects of transition to Ind AS :                                   |                          |                            |                             |
| Actuarial (Gain) / Loss on employee defined benefit obligations     | (8.51)                   | (17.02)                    | (34.05)                     |
| Impact of lease straight lining                                     | 27.82                    | 51.06                      | 141.94                      |
| Impact of discounting of security deposits with landlords:          |                          |                            |                             |
| - Rent Expense (net of straight lining)                             | 5.43                     | 9.86                       | 22.70                       |
| - Other Income  | (4.54)                   | (8.33)                     | (18.91)                     |
| Impact of discounting of security deposits received :               |                          |                            |                             |
| - Interest Expense (net of straight lining)                         | 6.61                     | 12.77                      | 26.38                       |
| - Deferred Revenue amortised during the period                      | (6.61)                   | (12.77)                    | (26.38)                     |
| Impact of reclassification to Investment Property                   | 1.72                     | 3.44                       | 6.87                        |
| Impact of fair value measurement of Current Investments             | (0.37)                   | (0.75)                     | (1.19)                      |
| Impact of deferred tax on the above                                 | (6.66)                   | (11.82)                    | (36.26)                     |
| Net Profit/(loss) After Tax for the Quarter/year ended under Ind AS | 57.93                    | 121.35                     | 406.79                      |
| Other Comprehensive Income/(expense) (net of taxes)                 | (17.65)                  | (11.76)                    | (23.53)                     |
| Total Comprehensive Income under Ind AS as reported                 | 40.28                    | 109.59                     | 383.26                      |

- 5. Other Equity Reserves (Rs. In Lakhs)**
- | Nature of Adjustments/Reconciliation as under                                    | As at 31st March, 2017 |
|--|------------------------|
| Other Equity (reserves) as per GAAP  | 6,603.77               |
| <b>Adjustments :</b>   |                        |
| Lease Equilisation Reserve   | 141.94                 |
| Discounting of security deposits received  | 8.43                   |
| Other Comprehensive Income/(Expenses)  | (34.05)                |
| Impact of Ind AS Adjustments on Statement of Profit and Loss                     | (117.36)               |
| Impact of deferred tax on the Ind AS Adjustments on Statement of Profit and Loss | 36.26                  |
| Other Equity (Reserves) as per Ind AS  | 6,638.99               |
- Company is dealing in Multi Segment i.e. Manufacturing and retailing of apparel and apparel accessories in India and also in Export sale of Apparels but its Revenue from Export segment is less than threshold required to be reported, therefore segment results are not given as per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segment" prescribed by The Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015"
  - Financial results for all the period have been prepared and presented in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting".
  - The company reviewed its estimate of reclassification of post employment benefits to other comprehensive income and consequently impact of the previous quarter has been adjusted in the quarter ended 30th September and the half year then ended.
  - The EPS has been recomputed on the figures of "profit for the period from continuing operations".
  - The company may review its accounting policies or its use of exemptions and accordingly the consequent changes in the accounting treatment and disclosures, if any, would be considered in the financial results of the subsequent quarters within the financial year ending 31st March, 2018 as provided in Ind AS 101 "First-time Adoption of Indian Accounting Standards".
  - The figures of the previous periods (quarter /half year/year) have been regrouped/rearranged/reclassified wherever considered necessary.